

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 22-1801

WAPELLO COUNTY NO. ESPR007828

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN EUGENE JOHNSTON

PEGGY JOHNSTON, Appellant

Appeal from Wapello County Iowa District Court, Hon. Gregory Milani,
Judge, Eighth Judicial District

APPELLANT'S FINAL BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

Richard J. Gaumer
Gaumer, Emanuel, Carpenter & Goldsmith, P.C.
111 W. Second Street
Ottumwa, IA 52501
(641) 682-7579 TELEPHONE
(641) 682-6982 FACSIMILE
rjg@ottumwalaw.com E-MAIL
ATTORNEY FOR CLAIMANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	4
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	4
ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED AN ERROR AT LAW BY FAILING TO RULE THAT WHEN A CO-TENANT REMOVES MORE THAN THE COTENANT’S SHARE OF THE ACCOUNT THE OTHER COTENANT IS NOT ENTITLED TO RECOVER A PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE ACCOUNT.	
PRESERVATION OF ERROR	10
STANDARD OF REVIEW	10
INTRODUCTION	10
ARGUMENT	10
CONCLUSION	14
ISSUE 2: THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED AN ERROR AT LAW BY STATING THAT A REASON TO SUSTAIN THE MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT WAS THAT THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE JOINT ACCOUNT WAS PART OF JOHN’S ESTATE PLAN.	
PRESERVATION OF ERROR	14
STANDARD OF REVIEW	14
INTRODUCTION	14
ARGUMENT	15
CONCLUSION	17

ISSUE 3: THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED ERROR AT LAW BY DETERMINING THAT PEGGY WAS REQUIRED TO HAVE A GREATER INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY IN ORDER TO SUSTAIN HER CLAIM.

PRESERVATION OF ERROR	17
STANDARD OF REVIEW	17
INTRODUCTION	18
ARGUMENT	18
CONCLUSION	20

ISSUE 4: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUSTAINING THE MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT.

PRESERVATION OF ERROR	20
STANDARD OF REVIEW	21
INTRODUCTION	21
ARGUMENT	21
CONCLUSION	22

ROUTING STATEMENT	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
REQUESTED RELIEF	23
CERTIFICATE OF COSTS	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Anderson v. Iowa Dept. of Human Serv., 368 N.W.2d 493 (Iowa 2007)

Bearbower, Estate of, 426 N.W. 2d 392 (Iowa 1988)

Coughlin v. Commissioner of Social Services, 75 A.D.2d 895, 428 NYS 2d 291 (2d Dept. 1980)

Fredrick V. Shormann, 59 Iowa 1050, 147 N.W 2d 478 (1966)

Johnson, Estate of, 739 N.W.2d 493 (Iowa 2007)

Johnson v. Dodgen, 451 N.W.2d 168 (Iowa 1990)

Kettler v. Security Nat. Bk., 805 N.W.2d 817 (Iowa Ct. App. 2011)

O'Bryan v. Henry Carlson, 828 N.W.2d 326 (Iowa Ct App 2013)

Thomann, Estate of, 649 N.W.2d 1, Iowa 2002)

STATUTES:

Section 633.33, Code of Iowa

RULES:

Iowa R. App. P. 6.903

Iowa R.Elec. P. 6.100
